Resolution directing the City Clerk to add bystander training to the printed information provided to beverage operator applicants.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse recognizes the serious consequences of sexual violence and the harm to our community due in part to the abuse of alcohol, and

WHEREAS, the National Sexual Violence Resource Center has created information on Engaging Bystanders to Prevent Sexual Violence which may help bystanders such as beverage operators to recognize and prevent sexual violence.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Clerk shall place on the license page of the City's website a link to the National Sexual Violence Resource Center's handout titled *Engaging Bystanders to Prevent Sexual Violence* as sexual violence prevention is a relevant local concern.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk shall provide a link to a copy of *Engaging Bystanders to Prevent Sexual Violence* via printed information produced by the City Clerk whenever a new beverage operator license is granted under City of La Crosse Municipal Code sec. 4-46(b).

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin